
Funding District 1 - Recommended Projects Match 
(acres) 

Sponsor Organization CEQA Pathway Unapproved Applicants 

1 Full St Helena Road Shaded Fuel Break $100,000 $403,737.00 87 Conservation Corps North Bay (CCNB) NOE Gehricke Road Ingress/Egress Improvement 

2 Partial Collaborative Fuels Reduction in Sonoma Valley $100,000 $152,060.00 20 Sonoma Ecology Center NOE Wolf House Service Road Fuel mgt project 

Bastoni Vineyards Fuel Mgt project 
Alta Vista Heights Fuel Reduction 
Bartholomew Park Fuel Reduction project 

Sub Total: $200,000 $555,797 LandPath's Good Fire Program 
District 4 - Recommended Projects Sponsor Organization 

1 Full East Geyserville VTP-EIR $150,000 $30,000.00 43,484 North Sonoma County Fire District VTP-Fire District 
2 Full Wohler Community Shaded Fuel Break Project $100,000 $5,795.00 20 COPE Northern Sonoma County NOE 

Sub Total: $250,000 $35,795 Cazadero Roadside Treament project 

District 5 - Recommended Projects Sponsor Organization 
Gold Ridge-Fort Ross Rural Vegetation 
Management Project 

1 Full Brain Ridge Fuel Break Project $142,790 $3,200.00 18 Coast Ridge Forest Council NOE-Fire District Westminster Woods Veg Mgt Project 

2 Partial Camp Meeker Demonstration Fuels Reduction 
Project 

$90,000 $18,180.00 24 Occidental Community Services District NOE 
Hollydale Canyon Terrace Roadside Treatment 
Project 

3 Full Mount Jackson VTP-EIR $91,384 $15,000.00 5,022 
WiConduit - Hacienda Improvement 
Assoc. 

VTP Analysis Timber Cove Fallen Tree Removal Project 
Teravana Community Grazing Cooperative 

Sub Total: $324,174 $36,380 
Thomas Creek Ranch Vegetation Management 
project 

ALL DISTRICTS - Recommended Projects Sponsor Organization 

1 Partial Engaging and Educating Sonoma County's 
Landowners 

$75,826 $12,560.00 Fire Safe Sonoma N/A 

2 Partial LandSmart Grazing for Community Resilience $150,000 $401,122.00 Audubon Canyon Ranch-Fire Forward NOE 

Sub Total: $225,826 $413,682 

Number of Approved Projects: 9 Treated Area 
(acres) 

VTP Area (acres) 
Unapproved 

Total Grant Funding: $1,000,000 169 48,506 13 
Matching Funds: $1,041,654 

ATTACHMENT 1: 2024 Vegetation Management Grant Recommendations 

Treated Area 


	2024 Recommendations



